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Dear Madame Speaker:

By virtue of the authority vested in me pursuant o the Organic Act of Guam and
the Iocal laws applicable to the following position, I am pleased to transmit the
following appointment and supporting document% tor:

APPOINTEE: Florida M. Sanchez

POSTION: Member, Guam Environmental Protection
Agency Board

TERM LENGTH:  Three (3} years
TERM SERVED: November 29, 2015 to November 28, 2018

The appointment is subject to the consent of I Lifieslaturan Cudhan, Please
schedule a hearing at your earliest convenience.

Senserameite,

P00, Box 2950 « Hagatna, (uan 96432
1 4 2 0 Teb 0713 472-8951 » Faxt 671y 4774526 « povernorguam . gov = catendarsuam goy

“ Feirtie Baza Gak fr Fedebazacalva sguveecorsatn B goveenoroigeam
i ‘.i p el Feaed



EpDIE Baza CALVO
Governoe
RAY TENORIG

Eéentenanr Governor

fi,% r‘;,s//'{l‘fl/f l’:;}f)‘e'f-.'rfxf-w r/‘fv .{/}}‘u-;.u;
A ; v .

7

140G 4 201

Ms. Florida M. Sanchex

Dear Ms. Sanchez:

Thank you for your commitment to serve the people of Guam. The Calvo-
Tenorio administration continues to face unprecedented challenges, both
near and fong-term. The task ahead of us will require the collective efforts
of the best minds who will have the courage to make tough decisions for the
good of all our people. I hereby re-appoint you to serve in the Calvo-
Tenorio administration as:

Member, Guam Environmental Protection Agency Board
Term length: Three (3) years
Term served: November 29, 2015 to November 28, 2018

This appointment is subject to the advice and consent of 1 Lieslaiuran
Guahan. Please contact the Office of the Governor at 472-8031 should Vou

have any questions,

Sensermmernte,
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OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
GUAM

Boards & Commissions Nomination Information

The following information is required for submission to the Speaker of I Likeslaturan Guahan in
accordance with Title 4, Guam Code Annotated Section 2103.5 and Section 13104.1:
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Ray TENORIO
Lieutenant Governor

EDDIE BAZA CALVO
Governor

Oﬁﬂ of the (f;‘?fﬁmf*rmkr 174 Eg;;rm)//

Dear Nominee:

Attached please find the basic packet of forms that you will need to complete regarding your
board/commission/council appointment:

[9/ Police Clearance (Nominee will need to obtain from GPD and submit with completed
Application);

[Q/Court Clearance (Nominee will need to obtain from the Superior Court and submit
with completed Application});

EQ/Nomination Information Questionnaire (to be completed and submitted with
Application. Guam law requires that the Nominee sign the Affidavit/Declaration at
the end of the Questionnaire. Pursuant to Title 4 G.C.A. Section 4308, the
Declaration does not need to be notarized.

Once the Questionnaire is completed and the requisite Police and Court clearances are attached,
please return the completed packet to this office. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to call us at 475-9370.

Thank you very much for your commitment and service to the public.

GOVERNOR’S LEGAL OFFICE

Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex + Adelup, Guam 96910

Tel: (671) 472-8931/6 » Fax: (671) 477-4826 » www.governor.guam. gov
Doc. No. 33GL-16-1420
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Agency Phone

Addraess

- Job Title

Address

Job Title From: To
- Agency : Phone

- Address

Job Title ' From: To

fnstitute/Seminars/On-the-Job Training:

List all educational, professional, civic awards, and recognition for public service:
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List involvement on a local/national/international level, list organization, activities participated in, offices held

Llst orgamzatlons activities, participated in, offices held
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{1} Have you ever been found guilty of a felony in any court, whether within or without NO M
the United States? . !

If so, please specify in detail:

Address of the court:

. Date of Conviction:

Specific infraction commitied:

{2) Have you ever been dectared mentally incompetent by any court, whether within or e
without the United States? VESLL . NO er”

. If so, please specify in detail the reasons and facts related to such declaration:

(3) Have you ever been found not quilty or not punishable in any criminal proceedings by

reason of insanity? } YES L] NO L1
{(4) Have you ever been confined to a mental institution for any reason? “ YES [_] NO 5/}/

If so, please specify in why the appointing authority bslieves you that you are not suffering from any mental illness or
affliction:

Rev. 04-2013_v.2.5cm All other versions obsolete 5|1Page
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Statement of Financial Interests
(Required by 4 G.C.4. § 13104.1)

TO: Governor Eddie Baza Calvo
Ricardo J. Bordallo Governor’s Complex
Adelup, Guam 96910

FROM: Floride M Sasthe -

EE/Ihave no financial interest in any business

3 Ido have interest(s) in the following business(es):

Name and address of business interest: Type and amount of interest

Wiy s MA'/L/L‘Q f/af/fb

Signature / > Date
A
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1, the undersigned, do hereby depose and say that: (1) | have read and reviewed the information contained in

the attached Appointment/Nomination letter from the Governor of Guam; (2) that the matters contained in the
EAppointmentf'Nominatit:.n letter, together with all attachments thereto, are true and correct and that | am
| competent to testify to said matters; and (3) that this Declaration is made for the purpose of complying with
the requirements of 4 G.C.A. Section 2103.5.

| declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of Guam (4 G.C.A. Section 4308) that the foregoing is true
and correct. ‘

éSignature i‘f’iﬁ-—;‘;gﬁg\ 4 ﬁvmé’t?} Date 1/ 2 (/ I,
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SUPERIOR COURT OF GUAM

Guam Judicial Center » 120 West O'Brien Drive » Hagatfia, Guam 96910

Telephone {671) 475-3370/475-3449

Fax (671} 472-28586
DANIELLE T. ROSETE
Clerk of Court

Name: LORIDA M. SANCHEZ

CERTIFICATE OF SEARCH

The undersigned Clerk hereby certifies the following results of a diligent search of the records of this Court:

Criminal Cases: Civil Cases:
A M No Case Found A. [ No Case Found
B. 1. Criminal Case Na, B. 1. Civil Case No.
2. Criminal Case No, 2. Civil Case No.
3. Criminal Case No. 3. Civil Case No.
4, Criminal Case No. 4. Civil Case No.
5. Criminal Case No, 5. Civil Case No.
Criminal Record: Page 1 of 1 Civil Record:  Page 1 of 1

Request for further information may be addressed at the Records Division of the Superior Court of Guam, Guam Judicial
Center, 120 West O’Brien Drive, Hagatfia, Guam. Hours of operation are Monday — Friday, 8:00 am. to 5:00 p.m.
Closed Saturday, Sunday and local/federal holidays. Court Clearances are Non-Refundable,

bated: 03/01/2016 DANIELLE T. ROSEFE-,
Clerk of Court )

e

(X
BY: ANTONIQ J."CRUZ
I)epu(‘}z&j@rk

Prepared By: CJQC

The absence of an
original Court Seal
invaiidates this
document
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Government of Guam
GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT
RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION SECTION
P.O. Box 23909
Guam Main Facility, Guam 96921

F{:brl‘lﬁf}f 22, 20 1 6

SUBJECT: CRIMINAL HISTORY RECORD

NAME:

Florida Maria SANCHEZ

DATE OF BIRTH: - FINGERPRINT #:

NONE

The individual has no record of criminal conviction(s) in GPD files that are
subject to Guam law and rules and regulations of the Department.

gk fokgsleicl Rt N O THING FOLLOW Sobssdslki ik ek

THIS INFORMATION MAY BE LIMITED TO A LOUAL CRIMINAL OFFENSE ONLY AND IS NOT INTENDED FOR USE FOR ANY LOCAL,
STATE, OR FEDERAL LAW ENFORCEMENT AGENCY.

/';’{{“

L . -
- /ixé”'); fi:. \k?fz,
The absence of i original GUAM POLICE JOSEPH'L. CRUZ
sead Invalidates this police dearance. Chief of Police

REVISED 8113
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